Resolution 2022-25

A Resolution to Transfer Appropriations

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of
Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations,

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that such

transfers are proper and necessary; and

Amount From Fund Approp No.
$27,000.00 Recycling

$1,905.46 MVH

$2,416.00 MVH

2414.001.449
2201.001.257

2201.001.257

To Approp No. Fund Name

2414.001.449 Recycling
2201.001.435 MVH

2201.001.440 MVH

Passed and Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 21%

day of lune, 2022,

Attest: /LA < -SX‘K;{ 2y
Gina Smith
Clerk Treasurer

Town Council
Town of Griffith

T o
P el . = /
T P
o T

Rick Ryfa O

o
-

//}a/r;les M“a rker

T Ansed

Melissa Robbins

_ Mw-ﬂ’w”—wﬂ- B
ji E ? E ;

Tony Hobson




