## Resolution 2022-25

## A Resolution to Transfer Appropriations

**WHEREAS,** in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations,

**Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,** by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that such transfers are proper and necessary; and

<u>Amount</u>	From Fund	Approp No.	To Approp No.	Fund Name
\$27,000.00	Recycling	2414.001.449	2414.001.449	Recycling
\$ 1,905.46	MVH	2201.001.257	2201.001.435	MVH
\$ 2,416.00	MVH	2201.001.257	2201.001.440	MVH

Passed and Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 21<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2022.

Town Council
Town of Griffith

Rick Ryfa

Lawrence Ballah

James Marker

ABSENT

Melissa Robbins

**Tony Hobson** 

Attacts

**Gina Smith** 

**Clerk Treasurer**